combination of paid and unpaid, depending upon the circumstances and as specified in this policy.    

1. Eligibility  

To be eligible for FMLA leave, the employee must have completed twelve (12) months of total 

service with the Company and have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 

in the twelve (12) months prior to taking the leave.  Hours of work will be determined according 

to the principles established in the Fair Labor Standards Act for determining compensable hours.  

2. Reasons for FMLA Leave  

Eligible employees may take Family and Medical Leave for one or more of the following